RESOLUTION 2021-09

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LAKE WALES, POLK COUNTY, FLORIDA SUPPORTING THE CRYSTAL LAKE PARK TRAIL.

WHEREAS, The City of Lake Wales desires to improve pedestrian and bicycle access throughout our historic neighborhoods to connect them to commercial and recreation areas, and;

WHEREAS, the addition of this long awaited trail will improve the appearance and functionality of a historic recreation venue; and

WHEREAS, this trail, upon completion, will continue to connect to two other trails expanding the trail network within Lake Wales which has been a long-term goal for the City, and;

WHEREAS, this project, upon completion, will help encourage the economic redevelopment of our historic commercial downtown and;

WHEREAS, the implementation of this plan will require the support of other government partners.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Lake Wales:

- **1.** The City of Lake Wales endorses and supports the Crystal Lake Park Trail Project.
- **2.** The City of Lake Wales will work towards the completion of the Crystal Lake Park Trail project by seeking grants and collaborating with other entities.

English PM H

THIS RESOLUTION INTRODUCED AND PASSED by the City Commission of the City of Lake Wales at its regular meeting on April 7, 2021.

	- ug (2 . / 809)	
	Mayor	
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		